The Shooting Stars Program 152 US Route One #8 Scarborough, ME 04074 (207)883-5882

This statement signed by the parent certifies that the parent has been given and has read the Family Handbook provided by The Shooting Stars Program. This handbook is a booklet concerning the general program policies and classroom rules required by childcare licensing. The parent is encouraged to ask any questions from this handbook when their child begins schooling at Shooting Stars, as well as anytime during their child's enrollment.

By signing this document, parents agree to abide by the fee requirement outlined in the Family Handbook. For families who pay tuition, payments are due the first week of each month. It will be at the discretion of the director of The Shooting Stars Program to release a child from our care if there are continuous late payments and payments over two months late.

Child's Name:_____

Parent Signature:_____